504370613 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4417307 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SCOTT GENOA	05/16/2017		
MARK GENOA	05/16/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMIG, INC.
Street Address:	303 SMITH STREET
City:	FARMINGDALE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15249006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126452410

Email: penny.zahler@dunnelaw.net

Correspondent Name: GERARD F. DUNNE

Address Line 1: 41 UNION SQUARE, SUITE 1125

Address Line 2: LAW OFFICE OF GERARD F. DUNNE, PC

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 695-036P1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTEN LEMME

SIGNATURE: /Kristen Lemme/

DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=695-036P1 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=695-036P1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504370613 REEL: 042401 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I:

Scott Genoa, residing at 2862 Bay Drive, Merrick, New York 11566,

Mark Genoa, residing at 12 Essington Lane, Dix Hills, New York, 11746

having invented certain new and useful improvements for Power Box For A Backpack

Vacuum, for which application serial number 15/249,006 for United States Letters Patent

is currently pending;

Whereas, IMIG, Inc. a corporation under the laws of New York, having its principal

place of business at, 303 Smith Street, Farmingdale, New York, 11735, is entitled to the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that

may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

Now. Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, hereby assign

and transfer, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto said IMIG, Inc. the full and

exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and

in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and

in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations

and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any

and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

1

PATENT

IMIG. Inc., as the assignee of m	ny entire right,	title and	interest	in and	to th	ie same,	its
successors and assions		A					

May 76 , 2017

May 16 , 2017

Scott Genda

Mark Genoa